TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release (Reel:3335 / Frame:0919)
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900362804

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., successor to UBS AG, as Administrative Agent		04/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuance Communications, Inc., as Grantor
Street Address:	1 Wayside Road
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ART Advanced Recognition Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	1 Wayside Road
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Caere Corporation, a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	1 Wayside Road
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Nuance Communications, USA, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	1 Wayside Road
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SpeechWorks International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0966

900363657

Street Address:	1 Wayside Road
	•
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Dictaphone Corporation, a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	3191 Broadbridge Ave.
City:	Stratford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06614
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 138

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2474097	ACCUMORPH
Registration Number:	2283067	ARTRECOGNITION
Registration Number:	1104256	CAERE
Registration Number:	2309137	CAERE
Registration Number:	1573005	CALERA
Registration Number:	1565867	CALERA
Registration Number:	2374047	CUSTOM PROOF
Registration Number:	1423358	
Registration Number:	1428201	
Registration Number:	2978559	
Registration Number:	1419515	DRAGON SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1480770	DRAGON SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1428200	DRAGON SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1769822	DRAGONDICTATE
Registration Number:	1489072	EASY-SCANNER
Registration Number:	2358846	IN-PLACE PROOFREADER
Registration Number:	2356368	INSTANT ACCESS OCR
Registration Number:	2469276	KAI'S PHOTOSOAP
Registration Number:	2490210	KAI'S PHOTOSOAP2
Registration Number:	2480269	KAI'S POWER SHOW
Registration Number:	2531281	KAI'S SUPERGOO
Registration Number:	2717795	L&H VOICE XPRESS
Registration Number:	2723582	LISANI
Registration Number:	2254151	NATURALLYSPEAKING
Registration Number:	2478314	NOW YOU'RE TALKING

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2383149	NUANCE		
Registration Number:	2177133	NUANCE		
Registration Number:	2699471	NUANCE		
Registration Number:	1957941	OMNIFORM		
Registration Number:	1579806	OMNIPAGE		
Registration Number:	1443942	OMNIPAGE		
Registration Number:	1991305	OMNIPAGE PRO		
Registration Number:	2886937	OPENSPEECH		
Registration Number:	1809952	PAGEKEEPER		
Registration Number:	2543434	PAPER CONVERTER		
Registration Number:	1998734	PAPERPORT		
Registration Number:	2468736			
Registration Number:	2426623	PHOTOFACTORY		
Registration Number:	2347215	POINT & SPEAK		
Registration Number:	2976848	PRODUCTIVITY WITHOUT BOUNDARIES		
Registration Number:	2981277	SAY ANYTHING		
Registration Number:	1448309	SCAN-NET		
Registration Number:	2357886	SCANDIRECT		
Registration Number:	2272598	SCANSOFT		
Registration Number:	2345344	SCANWORKS		
Registration Number:	2440109	SELECT-AND-SAY		
Registration Number:	2188222	SIMPLESEARCH		
Registration Number:	2822553	SIMPLIWRITE		
Registration Number:	2359142	SMARTCONTACT		
Registration Number:	2278986	SMARTSCRIBBLE		
Registration Number:	2076753	SMARTSPEAK		
Registration Number:	1984704	SMARTWRITER		
Registration Number:	2410144	SPEAK FREELY WITH HUSHMAIL		
Registration Number:	2216903	SPEAKEZ VOICE PRINT		
Registration Number:	2882269	SPEAKFREELY		
Registration Number:	2436337	SPEECH CENTRAL		
Registration Number:	2629657	SPEECH UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	2765086	SPEECH2GO		
Registration Number:	2240235	SPEECHATTENDANT		
Registration Number:	2496233	SPEECHCARE		
Registration Number:	2756720	SPEECHIFY		
Registration Number:	2711595	SPEECHOBJECTS		
Registration Number:	3041175	SPEECHPAK		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2452307	SPEECHPEARL
Registration Number:	2523912	SPEECHSITE
Registration Number:	2236011	SPEECHWORKS
Registration Number:	2714831	SPEECHXPERT
Registration Number:	2400322	SUPERGOO
Registration Number:	1456338	TELEREC
Registration Number:	1881296	TEXTBRIDGE
Registration Number:	2307042	TECHNOLOGY WITH A HUMAN TOUCH
Registration Number:	3012420	VERINET
Registration Number:	2411038	VOCON
Registration Number:	2938417	VOICE REQUEST
Registration Number:	1433646	VOICESCRIBE
Registration Number:	2797986	VOYAGER
Registration Number:	2780246	XMODE
Registration Number:	2193048	BOOMERANG
Registration Number:	2276988	CADNET
Registration Number:	2534659	CHARTMAGIC
Registration Number:	2530454	CHARTROOM
Registration Number:	2484177	CONNEX
Registration Number:	1535025	CONNEXIONS
Registration Number:	1536121	CONNEXIONS
Registration Number:	0910683	DICTABELT
Registration Number:	0686293	DICTACHRON
Registration Number:	1517038	DICTALERT
Registration Number:	1149682	DICTAMASTER
Registration Number:	0857502	DICTAMATE
Registration Number:	0839595	DICTAMITE
Registration Number:	1419061	DICTAMATIC
Registration Number:	0546422	DICTAPHONE
Registration Number:	0634833	DICTAPHONE
Registration Number:	0639275	DICTAPHONE
Registration Number:	0840505	DICTAPHONE
Registration Number:	2224945	DICTAPHONE
Registration Number:	2308344	DICTAPHONE
Registration Number:	0203885	DICTAPHONE
Registration Number:	0066997	DICTAPHONE
Registration Number:	1431798	DICTAPHONE
Registration Number:	1112645	DICTARASER

Registration Number: 1155446 DICTASETTE Registration Number: 0534652 DICTATAPE Registration Number: 1648098 DICTRONIC Registration Number: 1819702 DIGITAL EXPRESS Registration Number: 3006686 ENTERPRISE EXPRESS Registration Number: 1483117 EXEC Registration Number: 1484072 EXECMASTER Registration Number: 1486790 EXECTALK Registration Number: 14886790 EXPRESS MANAGER Registration Number: 1638969 EXPRESS MANAGER Registration Number: 2811185 EXPRESS TALK Registration Number: 2811185 EXPRESSWRITER Registration Number: 2814658 ICHART Registration Number: 2839453 ICHARTMID Registration Number: 28494310 IVDM Registration Number: 28949310 IVDM Registration Number: 1838961 MICROBANK Registration Number: 1467774 Registration Number: 1497406 Regis	Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	Registration Number:	1155446	DICTASETTE		
Registration Number: 1548098 DICTRONIC	Registration Number:	0534652	DICTATAPE		
Registration Number: 1819702 DIGITAL EXPRESS Registration Number: 2233215 ENTERPRISE EXPRESS Registration Number: 3006686 ENTERPRISE WORKSTATION Registration Number: 1483117 EXEC Registration Number: 1486790 EXECMASTER Registration Number: 1486790 EXECTALK Registration Number: 1638969 EXPRESS MANAGER Registration Number: 1838969 EXPRESS MANAGER Registration Number: 1838969 EXPRESS WRITER Registration Number: 2811185 EXSPEECH Registration Number: 2834658 ICHART Registration Number: 2534658 ICHARTIMD Registration Number: 2349517 IPIP Registration Number: 2494910 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1467773 Registration Number: 1467774 Registration Number: 149062 MVP Registration Number: 26493206 REX Registration	Registration Number:	0648161	DICTET		
Registration Number: 233215	Registration Number:	1548098	DICTRONIC		
Registration Number: 3006686 ENTERPRISE WORKSTATION Registration Number: 1483117 EXEC Registration Number: 1484072 EXECMASTER Registration Number: 1486790 EXECTALK Registration Number: 2442897 EXPRESS MANAGER Registration Number: 1638969 EXPRESS MANAGER Registration Number: 2811185 EXPRESS WARITER Registration Number: 2811185 EXPRESS WARITER Registration Number: 2534658 ICHART Registration Number: 2530453 ICHARTMD Registration Number: 249517 IPIP Registration Number: 2557811 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1467773 Registration Number: 1467774 Registration Number: 149062 MVP Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number:	Registration Number:	1819702	DIGITAL EXPRESS		
Registration Number: 1483117 EXEC Registration Number: 1484072 EXECMASTER Registration Number: 1486790 EXECTALK Registration Number: 2442897 EXPRESS MANAGER Registration Number: 1638969 EXPRESS TALK Registration Number: 1894893 EXPRESS WRITER Registration Number: 2811185 EXSPEECH Registration Number: 2534658 ICHART Registration Number: 25349517 IPIP Registration Number: 2549517 IPIP Registration Number: 2694310 IVDM Registration Number: 1388961 MICROBANK Registration Number: 1467773 INTERPRETARION NUMBER Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1264801 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1079291 <	Registration Number:	2233215	ENTERPRISE EXPRESS		
Registration Number: 1484072 EXECMASTER Registration Number: 1486790 EXECTALK Registration Number: 2442897 EXPRESS MANAGER Registration Number: 1638969 EXPRESS TALK Registration Number: 1894893 EXPRESSWRITER Registration Number: 2511185 EXSPEECH Registration Number: 2534658 ICHART Registration Number: 2530453 ICHARTMD Registration Number: 2349517 IPIP Registration Number: 2494310 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1467773 INTERPRETARIES Registration Number: 1467774 INTERPRETARIES Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1663759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1663759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1664801 SURESTART Registration Number: 1661833	Registration Number:	3006686	ENTERPRISE WORKSTATION		
Registration Number: 1486790 EXECTALK Registration Number: 2442897 EXPRESS MANAGER Registration Number: 1638969 EXPRESS TALK Registration Number: 1894893 EXPRESSWRITER Registration Number: 2811185 EXSPEECH Registration Number: 2534658 ICHART Registration Number: 2530453 ICHARTMD Registration Number: 2349517 IPIP Registration Number: 2557811 IVDM Registration Number: 2694310 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1467773 INCROBANK Registration Number: 1467774 INVP Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 16680759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1663759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1663759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1771184 VERITRAC <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>1483117</th> <th>EXEC</th>	Registration Number:	1483117	EXEC		
Registration Number: 2442897 EXPRESS MANAGER Registration Number: 1638969 EXPRESS TALK Registration Number: 1894893 EXPRESSWRITER Registration Number: 2811185 EXSPECH Registration Number: 2534658 ICHART Registration Number: 2530453 ICHARTMD Registration Number: 2349517 IPIP Registration Number: 2557811 IVDM Registration Number: 2694310 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1467773 INCROBANK Registration Number: 1467774 INCROBANK Registration Number: 1447774 INCROBANK Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2769461 RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1663759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1079291<	Registration Number:	1484072	EXECMASTER		
Registration Number: 1638969 EXPRESS TALK Registration Number: 1894893 EXPRESSWRITER Registration Number: 2811185 EXSPECH Registration Number: 2534658 ICHART Registration Number: 2530453 ICHARTMD Registration Number: 2349517 IPIP Registration Number: 2557811 IVDM Registration Number: 2694310 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1467773 INDESTRUCTION OF TAIL OF T	Registration Number:	1486790	EXECTALK		
Registration Number: 1894893 EXPRESSWRITER Registration Number: 2811185 EXSPECH Registration Number: 2534658 ICHART Registration Number: 2530453 ICHARTMD Registration Number: 2349517 IPIP Registration Number: 2557811 IVDM Registration Number: 2694310 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1467773 INTERPRETARY Registration Number: 1467774 INTERPRETARY Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2769461 RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD Registration Number: 1264801 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 2308546 SURESTART Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1771184 VERITRAC Registration Number: 2269980 VOICEDATA Registration Number: 1349069	Registration Number:	2442897	EXPRESS MANAGER		
Registration Number: 2811185 EXSPEECH Registration Number: 2534658 ICHART Registration Number: 2530453 ICHARTMD Registration Number: 2349517 IPIP Registration Number: 2557811 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1467773 INCROBANK Registration Number: 1467774 INCROBANK Registration Number: 1449062 MVP Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2769461 RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1264801 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 2308546 SURESTART Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1771184 VERITRAC Registration Number: 2269980 VOICEDATA Registration Number: 1649359 WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	1638969	EXPRESS TALK		
Registration Number: 2534658 ICHART Registration Number: 2530453 ICHARTMD Registration Number: 2349517 IPIP Registration Number: 2557811 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1388961 MICROBANK Registration Number: 1467773 Registration Number: 1467774 Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2769461 RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1264801 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 2308546 SURESTART Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1079291 THOUGHT TANK Registration Number: 2269980 VOICEDATA Registration Number: 1349069 WORD DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1649359 WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	1894893	EXPRESSWRITER		
Registration Number: 2530453 ICHARTMD Registration Number: 2349517 IPIP Registration Number: 2557811 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1388961 MICROBANK Registration Number: 1467773 Registration Number: 1467774 Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2769461 RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1264801 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1663759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1079291 THOUGHT TANK Registration Number: 1771184 VERITRAC Registration Number: 1349069 WORD DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1649359 WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	2811185	EXSPEECH		
Registration Number: 2349517 IPIP Registration Number: 2557811 IVDM Registration Number: 2694310 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1388961 MICROBANK Registration Number: 1467773 IMPROBE MARCHARD M	Registration Number:	2534658	ICHART		
Registration Number: 2557811 IVDM Registration Number: 2694310 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1388961 MICROBANK Registration Number: 1467773 Registration Number: 1467774 Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2769461 RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1264801 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 2308546 SURESTART Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1079291 THOUGHT TANK Registration Number: 1771184 VERITRAC Registration Number: 2269980 VOICEDATA Registration Number: 1349069 WORD DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1649359 WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	2530453	ICHARTMD		
Registration Number: 2694310 IVDM Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1388961 MICROBANK Registration Number: 1467773 Registration Number: 1467774 Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2769461 RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1264801 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 2308546 SURESTART Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1079291 THOUGHT TANK Registration Number: 1771184 VERITRAC Registration Number: 2269980 VOICEDATA Registration Number: 1349069 WORD DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1649359 WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	2349517	IPIP		
Registration Number: 1532738 LITE SET Registration Number: 1388961 MICROBANK Registration Number: 1467773 Registration Number: 1467774 Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2769461 RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1264801 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1663759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 2308546 SURESTART Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1079291 THOUGHT TANK Registration Number: 1771184 VERITRAC Registration Number: 2269980 VOICEDATA Registration Number: 1349069 WORD DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1649359 WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	2557811	IVDM		
Registration Number: 1388961 MICROBANK Registration Number: 1467773 Registration Number: 1467774 Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2769461 RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1264801 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1663759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 2308546 SURESTART Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1771184 VERITRAC Registration Number: 2269980 VOICEDATA Registration Number: 1349069 WORD DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1649359 WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	2694310	IVDM		
Registration Number: 1467773 Registration Number: 1467774 Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2769461 RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1264801 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1663759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 2308546 SURESTART Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1771184 VERITRAC Registration Number: 2269980 VOICEDATA Registration Number: 1349069 WORD DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1649359 WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	1532738	LITE SET		
Registration Number: 1467774 Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2769461 RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1264801 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1663759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 2308546 SURESTART Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1079291 THOUGHT TANK Registration Number: 1771184 VERITRAC Registration Number: 2269980 VOICEDATA Registration Number: 1349069 WORD DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1649359 WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	1388961	MICROBANK		
Registration Number: 1419062 MVP Registration Number: 1934006 POWERSCRIBE Registration Number: 2769461 RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD Registration Number: 2643206 REX Registration Number: 1264801 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 1663759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 2308546 SURESTART Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1079291 THOUGHT TANK Registration Number: 1771184 VERITRAC Registration Number: 2269980 VOICEDATA Registration Number: 1349069 WORD DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1649359 WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	1467773			
Registration Number:1934006POWERSCRIBERegistration Number:2769461RECORDER NEIGHBORHOODRegistration Number:2643206REXRegistration Number:1264801STRAIGHT TALKRegistration Number:1663759STRAIGHT TALKRegistration Number:2308546SURESTARTRegistration Number:1561833THE VOICE OF BUSINESSRegistration Number:1079291THOUGHT TANKRegistration Number:1771184VERITRACRegistration Number:2269980VOICEDATARegistration Number:1349069WORD DIRECTORRegistration Number:1649359WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	1467774			
Registration Number:2769461RECORDER NEIGHBORHOODRegistration Number:2643206REXRegistration Number:1264801STRAIGHT TALKRegistration Number:1663759STRAIGHT TALKRegistration Number:2308546SURESTARTRegistration Number:1561833THE VOICE OF BUSINESSRegistration Number:1079291THOUGHT TANKRegistration Number:1771184VERITRACRegistration Number:2269980VOICEDATARegistration Number:1349069WORD DIRECTORRegistration Number:1649359WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	1419062	MVP		
Registration Number:2643206REXRegistration Number:1264801STRAIGHT TALKRegistration Number:1663759STRAIGHT TALKRegistration Number:2308546SURESTARTRegistration Number:1561833THE VOICE OF BUSINESSRegistration Number:1079291THOUGHT TANKRegistration Number:1771184VERITRACRegistration Number:2269980VOICEDATARegistration Number:1349069WORD DIRECTORRegistration Number:1649359WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	1934006	POWERSCRIBE		
Registration Number:1264801STRAIGHT TALKRegistration Number:1663759STRAIGHT TALKRegistration Number:2308546SURESTARTRegistration Number:1561833THE VOICE OF BUSINESSRegistration Number:1079291THOUGHT TANKRegistration Number:1771184VERITRACRegistration Number:2269980VOICEDATARegistration Number:1349069WORD DIRECTORRegistration Number:1649359WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	2769461	RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD		
Registration Number: 1663759 STRAIGHT TALK Registration Number: 2308546 SURESTART Registration Number: 1561833 THE VOICE OF BUSINESS Registration Number: 1079291 THOUGHT TANK Registration Number: 1771184 VERITRAC Registration Number: 2269980 VOICEDATA Registration Number: 1349069 WORD DIRECTOR Registration Number: 1649359 WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	2643206	REX		
Registration Number:2308546SURESTARTRegistration Number:1561833THE VOICE OF BUSINESSRegistration Number:1079291THOUGHT TANKRegistration Number:1771184VERITRACRegistration Number:2269980VOICEDATARegistration Number:1349069WORD DIRECTORRegistration Number:1649359WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	1264801	STRAIGHT TALK		
Registration Number:1561833THE VOICE OF BUSINESSRegistration Number:1079291THOUGHT TANKRegistration Number:1771184VERITRACRegistration Number:2269980VOICEDATARegistration Number:1349069WORD DIRECTORRegistration Number:1649359WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	1663759	STRAIGHT TALK		
Registration Number:1079291THOUGHT TANKRegistration Number:1771184VERITRACRegistration Number:2269980VOICEDATARegistration Number:1349069WORD DIRECTORRegistration Number:1649359WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	2308546	SURESTART		
Registration Number:1771184VERITRACRegistration Number:2269980VOICEDATARegistration Number:1349069WORD DIRECTORRegistration Number:1649359WORK ALERT	Registration Number:	1561833	THE VOICE OF BUSINESS		
Registration Number:2269980VOICEDATARegistration Number:1349069WORD DIRECTORRegistration Number:1649359WORK ALERT		1079291	THOUGHT TANK		
Registration Number:1349069WORD DIRECTORRegistration Number:1649359WORK ALERT		1771184			
Registration Number: 1649359 WORK ALERT		2269980	VOICEDATA		
	Registration Number:	1349069			
LO LINE I TOLEGELO VOLOE VEDEGO		1649359	WORK ALERT		
Serial Number: /8159513 VOICE XPRESS	Serial Number:	78159513	VOICE XPRESS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Tan
SIGNATURE:	/Ken Tan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016

Total Attachments: 9

source=cNuance - Trademark Release (2006)#page1.tif source=cNuance - Trademark Release (2006)#page2.tif source=cNuance - Trademark Release (2006)#page3.tif source=cNuance - Trademark Release (2006)#page4.tif source=cNuance - Trademark Release (2006)#page5.tif source=cNuance - Trademark Release (2006)#page6.tif source=cNuance - Trademark Release (2006)#page7.tif source=cNuance - Trademark Release (2006)#page8.tif source=cNuance - Trademark Release (2006)#page9.tif

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., successor to UBS AG, as Administrative Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Nuance Communications, Inc., as Grantor
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Street Address: 1 Wayside Road City: Burlington State: Massachusetts Country: USA Zip: _01803 Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship
Execution Date(s) April 28, 2016 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Trademark Release (Reel 3335 Frame 0919)	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached?
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ken Tan, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3804	
Docket Number: 08380.0733	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: KTan@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	4/28/2016
Signature	Date
Ken Tan	Total number of pages including cover 9
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name of receiving party(ies)

ART Advanced Recognition Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation Citizenship – USA – DE 1 Wayside Road Burlington, MA 01803

Caere Corporation, a Delaware Corporation Citizenship – USA – DE 1 Wayside Road Burlington, MA 01803

Nuance Communications, USA, Inc., a Delaware Corporation Citizenship – USA – DE
1 Wayside Road
Burlington, MA 01803

SpeechWorks International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation Citizenship – USA – DE 1 Wayside Road Burlington, MA 01803

Dictaphone Corporation, a Delaware Corporation Citizenship – USA - DE 3191 Broadbridge Ave. Stratford, CT 06614

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of April 28, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as successor to UBS AG, Stamford Branch as Administrative Agent under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as defined below), the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2006, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2006 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3285/0094, with a correction filed on June 22, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3335/0919;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Pledged Collateral set forth in Section 2 of the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Collateral"), including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the applicable Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.,

as Agent

By:

Name: Stephen B. King

Title: Vice President

GRANTORS:

Nuance Communications, Inc.

Caere Corporation

Medremote LLC

Telelogue Inc.

Nuance Communications USA, Inc.

Nova Acquisition LLC

ART Advanced Recognition Technolo-

gies Inc.

Speechworks International Inc.

Speechworks Securities Corp.

Speechworks International Holdings, Inc.

Nuance Communications International

Inc.

I Chart Corporation

Dictaphone Corporation

DSP Inc.

Schedule I

Nuance Trademarks

			Application		Registration	Registration
Trademark	Owner Name	Status	#	Filing Date	#	Date
ACCUMORPH	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/623,829	21-Jan-1999	2,474,097	31-Jul-2001
ARTRECOGNITION	ART Advanced Recognition	Registered	75/515,068	08-Jul-1998	2,283,067	05-Oct-1999
	Technologies, Inc.					
CAERE	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	73/163,436	24-Mar-1978	1,104,256	17-Oct-1978
CAERE	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/589,983	17-Nov-1998	2,309,137	18-Jan-2000
CALERA	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	73/751,928	14-Sep-1988	1,573,005	26-Dec-1989
CALERA	Caere Corporation	Registered	73/752,357	15-Sep-1988	1,565,867	14-Nov-1989
CUSTOM PROOF	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/623,840	21-Jan-1999	2,374,047	01-Aug-2000
Design only (class 42)	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	73/396,563	30-Sep-1982	1,423,358	30-Dec-1986
Design only (class 9)	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	73/593,419	14-Apr-1986	1,428,201	10-Feb-1987
Design only	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	78/218,754	25-Feb-2003	2,978,559	26-Jul-2005
DRAGON SYSTEMS	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	73/396,617	30-Sep-1982	1,419,515	02-Dec-1986
DRAGON SYSTEMS (class	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	73/648,136	06-Mar-1987	1,480,770	15-Mar-1988
16)						
DRAGON SYSTEMS (class 9)	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	73/593,418	14-Apr-1986	1,428,200	10-Feb-1987
DRAGONDICTATE	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	74/266,540	16-Apr-1992	1,769,822	11-May-1993
EASY-SCANNER	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	73/613,983	11-Aug-1986	1,489,072	24-May-1988
IN-PLACE	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/623,830	1/21/99	2,358,846	13-Jun-2000
PROOFREADER		_				
INSTANT ACCESS OCR	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/623,831	21-Jan-1999	2,356,368	06-Jun-2000
KAI'S PHOTOSOAP	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/904,474	28-Jan-2000	2,469,276	17-Jul-2001
KAI'S PHOTOSOAP2	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/901,268	20-Jan-2000	2,490,210	18-Sep-2001
KAI'S POWER SHOW	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/441,582	27-Feb-1998	2,480,269	21-Aug-2001
KAI'S SUPERGOO	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/881,571	28-Dec-1999	2,531,281	22-Jan-2002
L&H VOICE XPRESS	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	76/103,307	04-Aug-2000	2,717,795	20-May-2003
LISANI	Nuance Communications, Inc. (Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.)	Registered	76/376,148	25-Feb-2002	2,723,582	10-Jun-2003
NATURALLYSPEAKING	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/274,240	14-Apr-1997	2,254,151	15-Jun-1999
NOW YOU'RE TALKING	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/452,582	18-Mar-1998	2,478,314	14-Aug-2001
NOW TOO KE THEKING	(L&H Speech Products, USA)	Registered	737432,302	10-14141-1770	2,470,514	1+-7 tug-2001
NUANCE	Nuance Communications USA, Inc.	Registered	75/811,758	29-Sep-1999	2,383,149	05-Sep-2000
NUANCE	Nuance Communications USA, Inc.	Registered	75/020,264	15-Nov-1995	2,177,133	28-Jul-1998
NUANCE (plus N LOGO design)	Nuance Communications USA, Inc.	Registered	76/236,367	06-Apr-2001	2,699,471	25-Mar-2003
OMNIFORM	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	74/656,849	06-Apr-1995	1,957,941	20-Feb-1996
OMNIPAGE	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	73/753,650	23-Sep-1988	1,579,806	30-Jan-1990
OMNIPAGE	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	73/612,123	30-Jul-1986	1,443,942	23-Jun-1987
OMNIPAGE PRO	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	74/716,451	16-Aug-1995	1,991,305	06-Aug-1996
OPENSPEECH	SpeechWorks International,	Registered	76/257,394	15-May-2001	2,886,937	21-Sep-2004
	Inc.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3	, ,	1
PAGEKEEPER	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	74/266,939	17-Apr-1992	1,809,952	07-Dec-1993
PAPER CONVERTER	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/862,442	02-Dec-1999	2,543,434	26-Feb-2002
PAPERPORT	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	74/589,230	21-Oct-1994	1,998,734	03-Sep-1996
Percolating Sound (sound	SpeechWorks International,	Registered	75/550,755	10-Sep-1998	2,468,736	17-Jul-2001
mark)	Inc.		,	1		
PHOTOFACTORY	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/838,040	01-Nov-1999	2,426,623	06-Feb-2001
POINT & SPEAK	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/744,690	07-Jul-1999	2,347,215	02-May-2000
PRODUCTIVITY	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	76/368,004	07-Feb-2002	2,976,848	26-Jul-2005
WITHOUT BOUNDARIES			,		, ,	

Trademark	Owner Name	Status	Application #	Filing Date	Registration #	Registration Date
l l	Nuance Communications USA, Inc.	Registered	76/236,368	06-Apr-2001	2,981,277	02-Aug-2005
	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	73/632,922	28-Nov-1986	1,448,309	21-Jul-1987
	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/154,636	22-Aug-1996	2,357,886	13-Jun-2000
	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/160,532	03-Sep-1996	2,272,598	24-Aug-1999
	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/707,662	11-May-1999	2,345,344	25-Apr-2000
	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/744,909	07-Jul-1999	2,440,109	03-Apr-2001
	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/122,467	20-Jun-1996	2,188,222	08-Sep-1998
SIMPLIWRITE	ART Advanced Recognition Technologies, Inc.	Registered	76/477,149	20-Dec-2002	2,822,553	16-Mar-2004
SMARTCONTACT	ART Advanced Recognition Technologies, Inc.	Registered	75/451,529	09-Mar-1998	2,359,142	20-Jun-2000
SMARTSCRIBBLE	ART Advanced Recognition Technologies, Inc.	Registered	75/448,677	02-Mar-1998	2,278,986	21-Sep-1999
SMARTSPEAK	ART Advanced Recognition Technologies, Inc.	Registered	74/673,238	10-May-1995	2,076,753	08-Jul-1997
SMARTWRITER	ART Advanced Recognition Technologies, Inc.	Registered	74/598,741	14-Nov-1994	1,984,704	02-Jul-1996
	SpeechWorks International, Inc.	Registered	75/716,242	27-May-1999	2,410,144	05-Dec-2000
	SpeechWorks International, Inc.	Registered	75/247,764	25-Feb-1997	2,216,903	12-Jan-1999
	SpeechWorks International, Inc.	Registered	76/346,864	10-Dec-2001	2,882,269	07-Sep-2004
l l	Nuance Communications USA, Inc.	Registered	75/699,052	06-May-1999	2,436,337	20-Mar-2001
l l	Nuance Communications USA, Inc.	Registered	75/699,053	06-May-1999	2,629,657	08-Oct-2002
l l	SpeechWorks International, Inc.	Registered	76/298,196	10-Aug-2001	2,765,086	16-Sep-2003
SPEECHATTENDANT	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/312,832	23-Jun-1997	2,240,235	20-Apr-1999
	SpeechWorks International, Inc.	Registered	76/147,609	16-Oct-2000	2,496,233	09-Oct-2001
	SpeechWorks International, Inc.	Registered	76/129,104	14-Sep-2000	2,756,720	26-Aug-2003
	Nuance Communications USA, Inc.	Registered	75/495,831	04-Jun-1998	2,711,595	29-Apr-2003
SPEECHPAK	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	78/517,140	15-Nov-2004	3,041,175	10-Jan-2006
SPEECHPEARL	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/428,415	03-Feb-1998	2,452,307	22-May-2001
SPEECHSITE	SpeechWorks International, Inc.	Registered	75/662,679	18 Mar-1999	2,523,912	01-Jan-2002
	SpeechWorks International, Inc.	Registered	75/074,100	18-Mar-1996	2,236,011	30-Mar-1999
	Nuance Communications, Inc. (Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.)	Registered	75/786,174	26-Aug-1999	2,714,831	13-May-2003
SUPERGOO	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/898,380	18-Jan-2000	2,400,322	31-Oct-2000
	Nuance Communications, Inc. (Vulcan Merger Sub, Inc.)	Registered	73/644,832	17-Feb-1987	1,456,338	08-Sep-1987
TEXTBRIDGE	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	74/395,470	27-May-1993	1,881,296	28-Feb-1995
TECHNOLOGY WITH A HUMAN TOUCH	ART Advanced Recognition Technologies, Inc.	Registered	75/458,613	16-Mar-1998	2,307,042	11-Jan-2000
VERINET	SpeechWorks International, Inc. (T-Netix, Inc.)	Registered	75/523,059	21-Jul-1998	3,012,420	8-Nov-2005
	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/422,957	23-Jan-1998	2,411,038	05-Dec-2000
	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	75/583,983	06-Nov-1998	2,938,417	05-Apr-2005
VOICE XPRESS	ScanSoft, Inc.	Registered	78/159,513	30-Aug-2002	, . ,	1
	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	73/599,318	19-May-1986	1,433,646	24-Mar-1987

			Application		Registration	Registration
Trademark	Owner Name	Status	#	Filing Date	#	Date
VOYAGER	Nuance Communications	Registered	75/604,195	09-Dec-1998	2,797,986	23-Dec-2003
	USA, Inc.	_				
X/MODE (plus design)	Nuance Communications, Inc.	Registered	76/316,515	24-Sep-2001	2,780,246	04-Nov-2003

<u>Dictaphone Trademarks</u>

<u>MARK</u>	OWNER NAME	STATUS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BOOMERANG	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,193,048	Oct 6, 1998
CADNET	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,276,988	Sep 14, 1999
CHARTMAGIC	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,534,659	Jan 29, 2002
CHARTROOM	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,530,454	Jan 15, 2002
CONNEX	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,484,177	Sep 4, 2001
CONNEXIONS	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,535,025	Apr 18, 1989
CONNEXIONS and Design	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,536,121	Apr 25, 1989
CONTACT POINT	Dictaphone Corporation	Pending (Suspended)		
DICTABELT	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	0,910,683	Mar 30, 1971
DICTACHRON	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	0,686,293	Oct 6, 1959
DICTALERT	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,517,038	Dec 20, 1988
DICTAMASTER	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,149,682	Mar 31, 1981
DICTAMATE	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	0,857,502	Sep 24, 1968
DICTAMITE	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	0,839,595	11/28/67
DICTAMATIC	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,419,061	Dec 2, 1986
DICTAPHONE	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	546,422	Aug 7, 1951
DICTAPHONE	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	0,634,833	Sep 25, 1956
DICTAPHONE	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	639,275	Jan 1, 1957
DICTAPHONE	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	0,840,505	Dec 12, 1967
DICTAPHONE (stylized)	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,224,945	Feb 23, 1999
DICTAPHONE (SERVICE MARK)	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,308,344	Jan 18, 2000
DICTAPHONE (STYLIZED)	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	0,203,885	Sep 29, 1925
DICTAPHONE (STYLIZED)	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	0,546,422	Aug 7, 1951
DICTAPHONE (STYLIZED) (BASIC REGISTRATION)	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	0,066,997	Jan 7, 1908
DICTAPHONE AND DESIGN	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,431,798	Mar 10, 1987
DICTARASER	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,112,645	Feb 6, 1979
DICTASETTE	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,155,446	May 26, 1981

MARK	OWNER NAME	<u>STATUS</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
DICTATAPE	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	534,652	Dec 12. 1950
DICTET	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	0,648,161	Jul 9, 1957
DICTRONIC	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,548,098	Jul 18, 1989
DIGITAL EXPRESS (stylized)	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,819,702	Feb 8, 1994
ENTERPRISE EXPRESS	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,233,215	Mar 23, 1999
ENTERPRISE WORKSTATION	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered (Supplemental)	3,006,686	Oct 11, 2005
EXEC	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,483,117	Apr 5, 1988
EXECMASTER	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,484,072	Apr 12, 1988
EXECTALK	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,486,790	May 3, 1988
EXPRESS MANAGER	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,442,897	Apr 10, 2001
EXPRESS TALK	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,638,969	Mar 26, 1991
EXPRESSWRITER	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,894,893	May 23, 1995
EXSPEECH	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,811,185	Feb 3, 2004
ICHART	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,534,658	Jan 29, 2002
ICHARTMD	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,530,453	Jan 15, 2002
iPIP (stylized)	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,349,517	May 16, 2000
IVDM	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,557,811	Apr 9, 2002
ivdm (stylized)	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,694,310	Mar 11, 2003
LITE SET	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,532,738	Apr 4, 1989
MDESSENTIAL	Dictaphone Corporation	Pending		
MICROBANK	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,388,961	Apr 8, 1986
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN — HORIZONTAL REDLINE	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered (Supplemental)	1,467,773	Dec 1, 1987
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN — HORIZONTAL REDLINE	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered (Supplemental)	1,467,774	Dec 1, 1987
MVP	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,419,062	Dec 2, 1986
POWERSCANNER	Dictaphone Corporation	Allowed		
POWERSCRIBE	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,934,006	Nov 7, 1995
RECORDER NEIGHBORHOOD	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,769,461	Sep 30, 2003
REX	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,643,206	Oct 29, 2002
STRAIGHT TALK	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,264,801	Jan 24, 1984
STRAIGHT TALK	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,663,759	Nov 5, 1991
SURESTART	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	2,308,546	Jan 18, 2000

MARK	OWNER NAME	<u>STATUS</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
THE VOICE OF BUSINESS	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,561,833	Oct 24, 1989
THOUGHT TANK	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,079,291	Dec 13, 1977
VERITRAC	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,771,184	May 18, 1993
VOICEDATA	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered (Supplemental)	2,269,980	Aug 10, 1999
WALKABOUT	Dictaphone Corporation	Pending		
WORD DIRECTOR	Dictaphone Corporation	Abandoned	1,349,069	Jul 16, 1985
WORK ALERT	Dictaphone Corporation	Registered	1,649,359	Jul 2, 1991

RECORDED: 05/02/2016